Decision No. ____70258_

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of SANTA BARBARA TRANSIT COMPANY, a corporation, for authority to operate, and to obtain certificate therefor, for two (2) additional routes in the vicinity of Santa Barbara, California, and Goleta, California; and to abandon a portion of Oak Park Route No. 3, in Santa Barbara, California, and to substitute therefor an expanded terminal loop.

Application No. 47257 (Filed January 18, 1965)

ORIGINAL

SUPPLEMENIAL ORDER

By Decision No. 68709, dated March 9, 1965, the Commission authorized Santa Barbara Transit Company to, among other things, operate two Routes; 5 Points Route (No. 8) and Cathedral Oaks Loop and Stow Canyon Loop (No. 9) on a 90-day trial basis. Article 4 of the order sets forth the conditions under which service could be abandoned. These conditions have been met by the applicant.

Therefore, good cause appearing, IT IS ORDERED that Appendix A of Decision No. 53442, is amended by incorporating therein First Revised Page 13 and First Revised Page 14, attached hereto, in revision to original pages 13 and 14. In all other respects Decision No. 53442 shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof. Dated at <u>Ban Francisco</u>, California, this <u>JANUARY</u>. 1966.

resident とかつ ung Commissioners

ΓK .

Appendix A (Decision 53442)

First Revised Page 13 Cancels Original Page 13

SANTA BARBARA TRANSIT COMPANY

*ROUTE NO. 8 - "5 POINTS" LINE

Discontinued on August 23, 1965 in conformance with the provisions of Decision No. 68709 which authorized service on a trial basis.

Chonged	by (California	Public.	,Utilitics	Commis	sion.
Decisior	n No	7()258_,	Applicati	ion No.	47257.

Appendix A (Decision 53442)

First Revised Page 14 Cancels Original Page 14

SANTA BARBARA TRANSIT COMPANY

*ROUTE NO. 9 - CATHEDRAL OAKS LOOP

Discontinued on August 23, 1965 in conformance with the provisions of Decision No. 68709 which authorized service on a trial basis.

*ROUTE NO. 9 - STOW CANYON LOOP

Discontinued on August 23, 1965 in conformance with the provisions of Decision No. 68709 which authorized service on a trial basis.

End of Appendix A

Changed	by Ca	alifornia	Public	Utilities	Commiss	sion.	•
Decision	n No.		70258	B, Appl:	ication	No.	47257.